

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1256 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

MD. YOUSUF

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED IMAMUDDIN & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mir Imtiyaz, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent is present.

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellant, Shri P.P. Singh has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the appellant but it is received back unserved. Let fresh notice of alternative arrangement be issued to the appellant.

List again on 6.5.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR