

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 1256/2004

MD. YOUSUF

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED IMAMUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangement were issued to the  
sole appellant and have been received unserved with the  
postal remarks "no such addressee".

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.09.01  
17:07:50 IST  
Reason: