

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1255 OF 2004

SYED ALEEMUDDIN ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MD. YOUSUF & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1256 OF 2004

O R D E R

There are nine respondents in these matters. Respondent no. 1 viz, Md. Yousuf in C.A. No. 1255 of 2004 is sole appellant in C.A. No. 1256 of 2004. As per office record learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 1256 of 2004 has expired and notice for alternative arrangements was issued to the sole appellant. However, the same has been received unserved with postal remarks "no such addressee".

In view of the above, it is apparent that the appellant Md. Yousuf is not evincing any interest in the matter and accordingly, the appeals qua him stand dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.07.07

15:25:11 IST  
Reason:

.....J.

(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI  
MAY 06, 2015

ITEM NO.17

REVISED  
COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1255/2004

SYED ALEEMUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. YOUSUF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 1256/2004

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 06/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.(NP)

Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

The appeals qua Respondent no. 1 viz, Md. Yousuf in C.A.  
No. 1255 of 2004, who is the sole appellant in C.A. No. 1256  
of 2004 stand dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD KR.JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1256 OF 2004  
WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1255 OF 2004

SYED ALEEMUDDIN

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MD. YOUSUF & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

There are nine respondents in these matters.

Respondent no. 1 viz, Md. Yousuf in C.A. No. 1255 of  
2004 is sole appellant in C.A. No. 1256 of 2004.

As

per office record learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 1256 of 2004 has expired and notice for alternative arrangements was issued to the sole appellant. However, the same has been received unserved with postal remarks "no such addressee".

In view of the above, it is apparent that the appellant Md. Yousuf is not evincing any interest in the matter and accordingly, the appeals qua him stand dismissed.

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI,  
MAY 06, 2015  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1255/2004

SYED ALEEMUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MD. YOUSUF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH  
C.A. No. 1256/2004  
(Office Report for directions)

Date : 06/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.(NP)

Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

The appeals qua Respondent no. 1 viz, Md. Yousuf in C.A. No. 1255 of 2004, who is the sole appellant in C.A. No. 1256 of 2004 stand dismissed.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER