

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1255/2004

SYED ALEEMUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED IMAMUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Md. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed as abated in terms of  
the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 1255 OF 2004

SYED ALEEMUDDIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED IMAMUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Appeal already stands abated as against respondent no.1- Mohd. Yousuf vide order dated 06.05.2015.

It is conceded that other remaining respondents are proforma respondents. Due to non-substitution of the Legal heirs of respondent No.1, who was the plaintiff and in view of the order passed by this Court on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 , this Appeal cannot survive and stands dismissed as abated.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.  
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 22, 2017